. [ Department of Adminlstration
%| Purchasing Division
2019 Washingfon Street East
$| Post Office Box 50130

" | Charleston, WV 253050130

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement

Order Date: 2017-01-31

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER

MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,

INVOICES AND SHIPPING PAPERS.

QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS
DER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO

THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.

Order Numher; CMA 0212 0212 DEBT15D

Procurement Folder: 61327

Document Name: Change Order 4 - DEBT15D - Premiere Credit

Reason for Modification:

Document Description: Statewide Confract for Debt Callection

Change Order No. 4 - To renew the original confract

Procurement Type: Cenlral Master Agreement

Buyer Name: Sheila L Hannah

Telephone: (304) 957-2076

Emall: sheila.l.hannah@wv.gov

Shipping Method:

Effoctive Start Date; 2015-01-01

Free on Board:

Effective End Date: 2017-12-31

Vendor Customer Code:
Premiere Credit of North America, LLC
2002 Wellesley Blvd

Indianapolis IN  46219-2417

us
Vendor Contact Phone: (317)375-6540

Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Discount Days: 0O

Extension:

Requestor Name: Sheila L Hannah
Requestor Phone: (304) 558-4317
Requestor Email; sheilal.hannah@wv.gov

ALL STATE AGENCIES

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City WV 99989

us

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City WV 99999

us

[ Total Order Amount Open End |

N AV IV i

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTI-!QI}E%A}'IQN_(M{?E
SIGNED BY: ) iy
DATE: -
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE o‘u RiLE’

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION

EL TRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ELECTRONIC SIGi@ATﬁ}ﬁE ON FILE

SIGNED BY:
17 Wm DATE: | Tl

Date Printed: Jan 31,2017 Order Number: DEBT1{5D

Wi 001 814

Page:

16;2 _(.‘;7‘ //7



Extended Description;

Change Crder No. 4 - To renew
authorized change orders.

Effective Date of Renewal: January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017

Renewals Remaining: 1

All provislons of the original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herefn shall remain [n full force and effact.

No other changes.

the original contract according to to all terms, conditions, prices, and specifications contained In the original contraet including alt

Line Gommodiy Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 84101704 $0.000000
Searvice From Service To
2015-01-01 2017-12-31
Commodity Line Description: Debt Colisction - Colleges and Universilies
Extended Description:
Calleges and Universilies
T/vpe of Account - Per Debt
% of Amount Collected - 20.00% .
See attached Usage Schedule prior to lssuing delivery order.
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
2 84101704 $0.000000
Service From Service To
2015-01-01 2017-12-31
Commodity Line Description: Debt Gollection - Workers' Compensation
Extended Description:
Workers' Compensation
Type of Account - Default Account
% of Amount Collecled - 15.00%.
See attached Usage Schedule prior to Issuing delivery order.
Line Commeodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
3 84101704 $0.,000000
Service From Service To
2015-01-01 2017-12-31
Commodity Line Description: Debt Collection - WV Department of Tax and Revenue
Extended Doscription;
WV Department of Tax and Revenue
T?pe of Account - New Accounts
% of Amount Collected - 14.75%
See atlached Usage Schedule prior to issuing delivery arder,
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Modei No Unit Unit Price
4 84101704 $£0.000000
Service From Service To
2015-01-01 2017-12-31

Commadity Line Description: Debt Collection - WV Depariment of Tax and Revenue

Extended Description:

WV Department of Tax and Revenue

'Eype of Account - Levy Account

% of Amount Collected - 2.00%

See attached Usage Schedule prior 1o issuing delivery order,

Date Printed:  Ja2n 31,2017  Order Number: DEBT16D Page: 2

FORM ID : WV _PRC_CMA_001 8/14



Line Cominodity Code Manufacturer Modei No Unit Unit Price
5 84101704 $0.000000
Service From Service To
2015-01-01 2017-12-31
Commodity Line Description: Debt Collection - Div. of Environmental Protection
Extended Description:
Biv. of Environmental Profection
T)rpe of Account - Per Debt
% of Amount Collected - 15.00%
See attached Usage Schedule prior to issuing delivery order.
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
8 84101704 $0.000000
Service From Service To
2015-01-01 2017-12-31
Commodity Line Description: Debt Collection - Other Spending Unils
Extended Description:
Other Spending Unifs
T)rpa of Account - Per Debt
% of Amount Collected - 15.00%
See allached Usage Schedule prior to issuing delivery order,
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
7 84101704 $0.000000
Service From Service To
2015-01-01 2017-12-31
Commodity Line Description: Debt Coflection - Rate of Second Placement
Extended Description:
Rate of Second Placement
'l?rpe of Accounl - Per Debt
% of Amount Collected - 19.00%
See attached Usage Schedule prior to issuing delivery order.
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
8 84101704 $0.000000
Service From Service To
20156-01-01 2017-12-31

Commodity Line Description: Debt Collection - Rale of Second Placement - Colleges

Extended Description:

Rate of Second Placement

T)rpa of Account - Colleges

% of Amount Collecled - 28.00%

See attached Usage Schedule prior to issuing delivery order.

Date Printed:  Jan 31, 2017 Order Number: DEBT18D Page: 3

FORM ID : WW_PRC _CMA_001 814




DEBT16D

Document Phase
Draft

Document Description

Statewide Contract for Debt Collection

Page 4
of 4

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions



EARL RAY TOMBLIN

MARY JANE PICKENS
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ACTING CABINET SECRETARY

GOVERNOR DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION DAVID TINCHER

PHONE: (304) 588.2306
WYPurchasing.gov

PURCHASING DIVISION DIRECTOR

2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST
December 16, 2016 CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 253050130

Mr. Chris Johnson
Premiere Credit of North America, LLC
2002 Wetlesley Bivd

Indianapolis, IN 46219

Subject: Contraci# DEBTI5D

Dear Mr, Johnson:

The State of Wes Virginia is offering to extend the subject contract under the Same ters,
conditions and pricing. The extension dates are January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017, Ir
YOUr company agrees to this extension, please sign below and return the original (o my atfention

as s00nt as possible,

Also attached is an Affidavit that is o be part of the purchase order and is required to be signed

and dated,
Please call if you have any questions,

Sincerely,

Charles Barnetiy
Buyer

Atiachment

We agree to renew the contract for the period as stmed above under the sume termy and

s - b
comfitions Jii he priginel purehuse (rder and any change orders therete,
/ ] P //

~ [ et

Name/Signature Date

E.E.O/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

FAX: (304) 5584115



